

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 445 of 2023

Appellant :- Ved Prakash Mittal And 20 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Satyendra Singh, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Shrish Kumar
Jaiswal, Sriprakash Singh

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of Sri M.C. Chaturvedi learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State-respondent.

Put up this matter as fresh on 13.07.2023.

Order Date :- 5.7.2023

Himanshu