

Court No. - 21

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 445 of 2023

Appellant :- Ved Prakash Mittal And 20 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Satyendra Singh, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Shrish Kumar
Jaiswal, Sriprakash Singh

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.

1. Learned standing counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2 and Shri Jaiswal for respondent No. 3 seek further time to comply with the previous order of this Court.

2. Accordingly, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

3. List as fresh on 19 September 2023,

Order Date :- 23.8.2023

Mukesh Kr.

(Donadi Ramesh, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)