

Court No. - 21

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 445 of 2023

Appellant :- Ved Prakash Mittal And 20 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Satyendra Singh, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Shrish Kumar Jaiswal, Sriprakash Singh

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondents no.1 and 2 is taken on record.
2. As prayed by counsel for the appellants, he is granted ten days time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List on 11.10.2023 alongwith connected cases.

(Donadi Ramesh, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 19.9.2023

SL