



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 445 of 2023**

Ved Prakash Mittal And 20 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Satyendra Singh, Sr. Advocate  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Shrish Kumar Jaiswal,  
Sriprakash Singh

---

**Court No. - 3**

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.**  
**HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.**

1. Shri Ankit Gaur, learned Standing Counsel prays for accommodation as learned Additional Advocate General is in some difficulty today.

2. List on 10.3.2026 in **top ten cases**.

**(Indrajeet Shukla,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)**

**February 12, 2026**

Prakhar